
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3641
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2005
FARE STRUCTURE
Reddy Shri Karunakara G.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to change the fare structure of airlines to attract more customers; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
- MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) and (b):- No, Sir. Government has no proposal in this regard. After repeal of Air Corporation Act, 1953, domestic air fares are not regulated by the Government.
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